

OBERDORFER



101M

Part #	Description	Qty.
101M	Pump Head	1
10719	Kit - Imp/Seal/Gasket	1
5859	Motor 115 v (F13)	1
32273	Motor 115 v (F26)	1
32155	Seal Assembly	1
5385	Screw	6
6483	Cover	1
6502	Gasket	1
6589	Impeller	1
6052	Plug	1
6475	Body	1
5595	Cap Screw	1
5411	Screw 3/8	4
6699	Adaptor	1
6683	Seal - Adaptor	1

OBERDORFER



104M

Part #	Description	Qty.
104M	Pump Head	1
10720	Kit - Imp/Seal/Gasket	1
5859	Motor 115 v (F13)	1
32273	Motor 115 v (F26)	1
32155	Seal Assembly	1
6074	Screw	8
5168	Cover	1
5328	Gasket	1
6033	Impeller	1
5395	Plug	1
5167	Body	1
5595	Cap Screw	1
5411	Screw 3/8	4
6699	Adaptor	1
6683	Seal - Adaptor	1

OBERDORFER



109M

Part #	Description	Qty.
109MB	Pump Head	1
10721	Kit - Imp/Seal/Gasket	1
5860	Motor 115/230 v (J19)	1
32332	Motor 115/230 v (J26)	1
32155	Seal Assembly	1
5632	Screw - Short	5
5633	Screw - Long	3
5395	Plug	2
5266	Body	1
5307	Gasket	1
6297	Impeller	1
6833	Adaptor	1
5411	Screw	4
6832	Insert	1
6683	Seal - Adaptor	1

OBERDORFER



300B

Part #	Description	Qty.
300B	Pump Head	1
10865	Kit (Imp/Seal/Gasket)	1
5859	Motor 115/230 v (F13)	1
32273	Motor 115/230 v (F26)	1
32155	Seal Assembly	1
7190	Body	1
7191	Adaptor	1
7192	Diffuser	1
7193	Impeller	1
6021	Gasket Diffuser	1
6022	Gasket Flange	1
5411	Hex No. Cap Screw	8
7321	Pipe Plug 3/8 NPT	1
7443	Pipe Plug 1/2 NPT	1
6025	Impeller Shim	—
6039	Handle	1

OBERDORFER



170M / 172B

Part #	Description	Qty.
170M	Pump Head - Lip Seal	1
172B	Pump Head - Mech. Seal	1
10911	Kit for 170M	1
11071	Kit for 172B	1
7424	Hex Bolts	2
7272	Impeller - 170M	1
7678	Impeller - 172B	1
5385	Screw	4
7375	Cover	1
7020	Gasket	1
6079	Set Screw	1
32458	Seal Assembly (172B)	1
6647	Lip Seal(170M)	1
5395	Plug	2
7686	Nuts	4
6651	Stinger	1
8281	Motor - 115 Vac	1
8282	Motor - 230 Vac	1
8101	Motor - 12 Vdc	1
8102	Motor - 24 Vdc	1
8103	Motor - 32 Vdc	1

MARCH



LC-2CP-MD

Part #	Description	Qty.
LC-2CP	Complete Pump Wet End	1
0125-0059-0200	Bracket & Cord Assy	1
0125-0007-1000	Cooling Tube Seals	2
0125-0083-0100	Drive Magnet Assembly	1
0125-0071-1000	Bracket Gasket	1
0125-0057-0100	Pump Housing & Plug Assy	1
0125-0055-0100	Impeller & Magnet Assy	1
0125-0061-1000	Impeller Shaft Ceramic	1
0130-0028-1000	Ceramic Thrust Washer	1
0125-0065-1000	O-Ring, Viton Rubber	1
0125-0056-1000	Cover	1
0115-0062-1000	Screws, Self Tapping	6
0145-0026-1000	Bracket Pipe Plug	1
0125-0060-1000	Mounting Base	1
0125-0018-1000	Base Screws	4

MARCH



LC-3CP-MD
Ceramic Shaft – Current Style
LC-3C-MD
Stainless Shaft – Old Style

Part #	LC-3CP Parts	Qty.
LC-3CP	Complete Pump Wet End	1
0125-0007-1000	Cooling Tube Seal	2
0130-0025-1000	Bracket O-Ring	1
0130-0043-0100	Drive Magnet Assy	1
0130-0019-0100	Pump Housing Assy	1
0130-0024-1000	Shaft, Ceramic	1
0130-0020-0100	Impeller Assy	1
0130-0028-1000	Thrust Washer Ceramic	1
0130-0011-1000	Cover O-Ring	1
0130-0021-1000	Cover	1
0823-0008-1000	Screw	4
0145-0026-1000	Bracket Pipe Plug	1
0125-0037-1000	Pump Mounting Base	1
0125-0018-1000	Base Screws	2
0125-0007-1000	Cooling Tube Seals	2
0130-0012-1000	Bracket O-Ring	1
0130-0008-0100	Impeller	1
0150-0016-1000	Ceramic Washer	1
0410-0009-1000	Polypropylene Washer	1
0135-0040-1000	Impeller Screw	1
0130-0011-1000	Cover O-Ring	1
0130-0013-1000	Cover Screws	4

MARCH



AC-5C-MD

Part #	Description	Qty.
AC-5C	Complete Pump Wet End	1
150-021-1000	#8 x 1-3/4 Long Screws	7
135-016-1000	#8 Washer	7
150-032-1000	Cover	1
135-007-1000	O-Ring / Buna-N	1
130-028-1000	Ceramic Thrust Washer	1
130-024-1000	Spindle	1
150-030-0100	Impeller - Magnet Assy	1
150-031-1000	Pump Housing	1
150-081-0100	Drive Magnet Assy	1
150-070-1000	Motor Bracket	1
150-027-1000	Motor, 115 Volt	1
802-006-1000	Bracket Washer	4
625-024-1000	Bracket Nuts	4